507720098 01/30/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7767245

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|---|---|--|-------------------|------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | | | |
| | | Name | Execution | Date | |
| MR. JOSEPH WELCHERT | | | 01/27/2023 | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA | TA | | | | |
| Name: | PATENTS HOLDING COMPANY, INC. | | | | |
| Street Address: | 133001 WEST 43RD DRIVE, UNIT 11 | | | | |
| City: | GOLDEN | | | | |
| State/Country: | COLORADO | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 80403 | | | | |
| Patent Number: | 93 | 370287 | | | |
| Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D | | 370287 | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE D | ATA | 370287 62)785-0162 | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> | DATA (2 e sent to ti | 62)785-0162 he e-mail address first; if that is | | ent | |
| CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> | OATA (2 e sent to ti provided; i | 62)785-0162 | | ent | |
| CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone: | OATA (2 e sent to th provided; 1 26 | 62)785-0162 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be | | ent | |
| CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: | DATA (2 e sent to th provided; h 26 dc D0 | 62)785-0162 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 62-785-0160 onersler@att.net ONALD J. ERSLER | | ent | |
| CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | DATA (2 e sent to ti provided; i 26 dc D0 11 | 62)785-0162 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 52-785-0160 onersler@att.net ONALD J. ERSLER 165 TERRACE DR | sent via US Mail. | ent | |
| CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | DATA (2 e sent to ti provided; i 26 dc D0 11 | 62)785-0162 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 62-785-0160 onersler@att.net ONALD J. ERSLER | sent via US Mail. | ent | |
| CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | DATA (2 e sent to th provided; 1 26 dc D0 11 EL | 62)785-0162 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 52-785-0160 onersler@att.net ONALD J. ERSLER 165 TERRACE DR | sent via US Mail. | ent | |
| CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | DATA (2 e sent to th provided; 1 26 dc D0 11 EL | 62)785-0162 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 62-785-0160 onersler@att.net ONALD J. ERSLER 165 TERRACE DR _M GROVE, WISCONSIN 53122-2 | sent via US Mail. | ent | |
| CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: | DATA (2 e sent to th provided; 1 26 dc D0 11 EL | 62)785-0162 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 52-785-0160 onersler@att.net ONALD J. ERSLER 165 TERRACE DR _M GROVE, WISCONSIN 53122-2 4623 | sent via US Mail. | ent | |
| CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | DATA (2 e sent to th provided; 1 26 dc D0 11 EL | 62)785-0162 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 52-785-0160 onersler@att.net ONALD J. ERSLER 165 TERRACE DR LM GROVE, WISCONSIN 53122-2 4623 DONALD J. ERSLER | sent via US Mail. | ent | |

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Joseph Welchert, a citizen of Arizona, residing at 15111 North Hayden Road, Suite 160-108, Scottsdale, AZ 852600 80215 has invented an invention entitled: "Wet/Dry Vacuum Hose Attachment" for which he has received Letters Patent of the United States of America, said invention having a patent number of 9,370287; and

Whereas, Patents Holding Company, a corporation of the State of Colorado, residing at 13301 W 43rd Dr. Unit 11 Golden CO 80403, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent:

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration being the payment of an specified amount and the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Joseph Welchert by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Patents Holding Company, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest, in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in a patent concerning subject matter of said invention, and to any improvements on said patent heretofore or hereafter made by him during the pendency of the aforesaid patent, and any divisions or continuations, which may be filed in the United States of America or foreign, which may be granted on said invention and said improvements to said invention; Joseph Welchert hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Patents on said United States of America applications arising out of said invention and improvements to said invention to said Patents Holding Company as assignee thereof; and

For said consideration, I, Joseph Welchert, hereby covenant and agree that I am the owner of the full title herein assigned and have the right to assign the same, and agree that I will communicate to said Patents Holding Company or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto when called upon, and will sign all instruments and documents and render such assistance which, in the judgment of Patents Holding Company, is necessary to vest and protect the legal title sought to be assigned to it.

Inventor:

Joseph Welchert

Date: 1-27-2023

PATENT REEL: 062522 FRAME: 0053

RECORDED: 01/30/2023